			FOR Southwest Franklin County, Kentucky Community, Town or City P.S.C. KY. NO.			
			1 st Revised	SHEET NO	O1	
_Farr	ndale Wa	ter District	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO			
	(Nam	e of Utility)	Original	SHEET N	NO1	
		RATES & CHAR	GES			
I.	RAT	ES AND CHARGES				
	A.	GENERAL SERVICE MONTHLY RATE				
		1. Residential & Commercial Consumers				
		<u>5/8" Meter</u>				
		First 2,000 Gallons		\$9.30	Minimum Bill	
		Next 3,000 Gallons		3.15	Per 1,000 Gallons	
		Next 5,000 Gallons		2.65	Per 1,000 Gallons	
		Over 10,000 Gallons		2.45	Per 1,000 Gallons	
		1" Meter				
		First 7,000 Gallons		\$24.05	Minimum Bill	
		Next 3,000 Gallons		2.65	Per 1,000 Gallons	
		Next 140,000 Gallons		2.45	Per 1,000 Gallons	
		Over 150,000 Gallons		2.20	Per 1,000 Gallons	
		2. Commercial Consumers (Stewart Home	e)			
		First 7,000 Gallons		\$24.05	Minimum Bill	
		Next 3,000 Gallons		2.65	Per 1,000 Gallons	

DATE OF ISSUE		07/23/2009	
		Month / Date /	Year
DATE EFFECȚIV	′E	03/09/2009	
J-	7 <i>/</i>) !	Month / Date /	Year
ISSUED BY	<u> </u>	John	ser
		(Signature of O	fficer)
TITLE	Cha	irman	
BY AUTHORITY	OF ORDER OF	THE PUBLIC SE	RVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO	2000 00052	DATED	07/15/2000

Next 140,000 Gallons

Over 150,000 Gallons

RECEIVED

2.45 Per 1,000 Gallons

2.20 Per 1,000 Gallons

SEP 2 4 2009

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

				FOR <u>South</u>	FOR Southwest Franklin County, Kentucky Community, Town or City		
				P.S.C. KY. NO).		
				1 st Revised	_SHEET NO	O	
Farmdale Water Distric				CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO			
(Name of Utility			Original	SHEET N	VO2		
	······································		RATES & CH	ARGES	<u> </u>		
3. In			rs/Trailer Parks				
		7,000			\$24.05		
		3,000			2.65	,	
	Next	140,000	Gallons		2.45	Per 1,000 Gallons	
	Over	150,000	Gallons		2.20	Per 1,000 Gallons	
4. Ti	railer Co	ourts					
	Mobil	e Home P	ark Connections				
	prope	r size mete	er in accordance	with its published	I rates.		
DATE OF ISSUE		07/23/2009 Month / Dat					
DATE EFFECTIVE		03/09/2009 Month / Dat					
ISSUED BY JSE	il_	(Signature o	mse	<u> </u>			
TITLE	Chair	rman					

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2009-00052 DATED 07/15/2009

	Community, Town or City		
	P.S.C. KY. NO		
	1 st Revised SHEET NO. 3		
Farmdale Water District	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO		
(Name of Utility)	Original SHEET NO. 3		
	RATES AND CHARGES		

B. PURCHASED WATER RATES

Upon increase or decrease in the wholesale rate of purchased water by its suppliers, the utility may apply For an adjustment to its water rates in accordance with 807 KAR 5:067. The base rate for future application of purchased water adjustment clause is:

SUPPLIER

Frankfort Electric & Water Plant Board

\$1.8005 per 1,000 gallons*

FOR Southwest Franklin County Kentucky

*Includes \$0.0965 per 1,000 gallons Kentucky Rover Water Usage Assessment